Public Parking Authority of Pittsburgh
2023 Salary and Wage Schedule
For City of Pittsburgh City Council

DEPARTMENT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Administration
Executive Director
Executive Secretary
Human Resource Manager
Payroll and Benefits Administrator
subtotal
Information Technology
System Administrator
IS Manager
Comuter Support Technician
subtotal
TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

PITTSBURGH PARKING COURT
Parking Court Operations Manager
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Assistant

TOTAL PITTSBURGH PARKING COURT

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
Chief Financial Officer
Director of Finance
Accounting Manager
Accountant |
Fixed Asset Accountant & Software Specialist (F.E.)
Accountant |
Accountant |
Sr. Accountant
TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF PROJECT MANAGEMENT
Management
Director of Project Management
Assistant Procurement Manager
Administrative Assistant
subtotal
Maintenance
Facility Maintenance Laborer
Facility Maintenance Laborer
Facility Maintenance Laborer
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time Seasonal
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time Seasonal
subtotal

TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF PROJECT MANAGEMENT

Name

David G. Onorato
Patricia A. Konesky
David Perry
Christopher R. Moore

Ryan Martire
Scott W. McNaugher
Evan S. Gornick

Nancy L. Davis
Robert Haller
Jana Williams

Mark J. DiNatale
Jo-Ann Williams
Karla Stanger
Amy Esposito
Jana D. Williams
Vacant

Matthew Engleson
Anide Michel

Christopher E. Holt
Robert Wilson
Tracy L. Sowinski

Aaron Blair
Darryl Wade
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant

DEPARTMENT OF PARKING ENFORCEMENT & METER SERVICES

Administration
Director of On Street & Metered Parking
Enforcement Office Manager
Shift Supervisor
Shift Supervisor
Shift Supervisor
Administrative Clerk
Program Administrator
subtotal
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT PARKING
Clerk Typist 2
Clerk Typist 2
subtotal

Gwendolyn Bolden
Deborah A. Meyer
Vickie Mason

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Maureen Demus-Lewis

Reno A. Ciampaglia
Monica M. Williams

Page 1 0of 3

January 1,
2023
Salary/Wage

160,680
71,950
91,052
69,250

392,932

78,000
91,052
46,340

215,392

608,324

74,445
45,520
28,687

148,652

133,900
110,515
85,000
50,986
28,687
37,500
52,000
60,000
558,588

110,515
62,504
48,298

221,317

44,870
44,870
22,521
33,005
6,500
6,500
158,266
379,583

110,515
60,868
49,754
49,754
37,315
23,250
56,322

387,778

43,291
43,291
86,582



Public Parking Authority of Pittsburgh
2023 Salary and Wage Schedule
For City of Pittsburgh City Council

Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)
subtotal

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

*Positions to accommodate potential enforcement hour changes and part time to full time peos.

METER SERVICES
Maintenance/Collections
Supervisor of Meter Services

Cecil Barry

Christy L. Cox
DaShoka T. Davis
Crystal Dedo
Myran Dyer

Allen L. Engleson
Layontae Gordon
Eric X. Hart
Brandon S. Hensch
Timothy A. Ingold
Monique T. Jackson
Robin L. Kimelman
Anita Koch

Carly E. Michael
Dana Murphy
Tyson L. Perry
Samantha A. Wiederstein
Karen Wright
Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Brandy Blackmon
James L. Frierson
Tyler D. Hunt
Saundria Jackson
Jacob L. Minton
Erika Poellnitz
Florence Sims
Terry Smith
Amber Williams
Vacant

Matthew J. Jendrzejewski

Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech Gregory Guerriero

Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech Linda A. Hurney

Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech Vacant

Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech Vacant
subtotal

TOTAL DEPT OF PARKING ENFORCEMENT & METER SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF PARKING SERVICES
Administration
Director of Parking Services Christopher J. Speers
General Manager of Parking Services (NEW) Kathryn Van Why
Administrative Assistant Karla Turzak
subtotal
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42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
42,637
41,637
41,637
41,637
41,637
21,401
21,401
21,401
20,818
20,818
20,818
13,922
20,818
6,961
13,922
13,922
13,922
6,961
1,151,099

67,190
49,043
49,043
33,507
33,782

232,565

110,515
67,600
43,577

221,692
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Garage Management
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Manager
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
Garage Attendant (full time)
subtotal

TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF PARKING SERVICES

Joseph A. Colella
Vacant

Gerard Kurzawski
Darrel Pollard
Bruce R. Murray
Ann Smith

Mary Ellen Schnurr
George E. Titchnell
David M. Velmire
Eric Abbondanza
Michael K. Alberts
Myron N. Barber
Christine D. Brocato
Jayron S. Brown
Benjamin A. Colaizzi
Mark L. Dixon

Eric Dosdor Jr.
Michael P. Ehrentraut
Gregory Fryer
James L. lafrate
Stephen Kundrat
Timothy C. Laird
Timothy S. Lempp
Philip Lindsey
David R. Livengood
Deborah Marwood
Vincent D. Marze
Debra Meyer

Calvin H. Moran Jr.
Kimberly A. Parzich
James Pearson
Frank A. Policicchio
Stuart Polonsky
Aljaheese S. Price
Kenneth M. Pricer
Jennifer A. Redding
Charles W. Schuessler
Michael B. Schwimmer
Eric J. Timerman
Ronald R. Trautman
Jimmy J. Vivas
Nathan R. Wiktorzewski
Albert Wynn

David P. Zorn
Edward Zunic Jr.
Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

2020
Salary/Wage

55,796
26,000
55,796
50,000
52,575
53,560
55,796
53,245
55,796
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
32,240
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
32,240
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
32,240
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
39,936
33,280
33,280
33,280
33,280
33,280
33,280
33,280
33,280
16,704
16,704
16,704
16,704

2,206,228

2,427,920



1 In 2015 these positions are in the Executive Directors Department. Previously they were in the Administration Depar

2 This position was formerly the IT Administrator, and was vacant until XXX. The salary was increased to obtain the qu

3 The salary was increased to obtain the quality/level of employee that was needed.

4. In 2014 the Mayor's Office directed the Authority to create a full time Facility Maintenance Laborer position for James

5 In 2014 the Mayor's Office directed the Authority to move responsibilities of the Enforcement Division to Judi DeVito
Director of Pittsburgh Parking Court and Residential Permit Parking.
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