## Public Parking Authority of Pittsburgh 2023 Salary and Wage Schedule For City of Pittsburgh City Council

		January 1,
		2023
DEPARTMENT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	Name	Salary/Wage
Administration	B 110 0 1	400.000
Executive Director Executive Secretary	David G. Onorato Patricia A. Konesky	160,680 71,950
Human Resource Manager	David Perry	91,052
Payroll and Benefits Administrator	Christopher R. Moore	69,250
subtotal	Gimetophioi i ii meero	392,932
Information Technology		,
System Administrator	Ryan Martire	78,000
IS Manager	Scott W. McNaugher	91,052
Comuter Support Technician	Evan S. Gornick	46,340
subtotal		215,392
TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR		608,324
PITTSBURGH PARKING COURT		
Parking Court Operations Manager	Nancy L. Davis	74,445
Administrative Assistant	Robert Haller	45,520
Administrative Assistant	Jana Williams	28,687
TOTAL PITTSBURGH PARKING COURT		148,652
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE		
Chief Financial Officer	Mark J. DiNatale	133,900
Director of Finance	Jo-Ann Williams	110,515
Accounting Manager	Karla Stanger	85,000
Accountant I	Amy Esposito	50,986
Fixed Asset Accountant & Software Specialist (F.E.)	Jana D. Williams	28,687
Accountant I	Vacant	37,500
Accountant I	Matthew Engleson	52,000
Sr. Accountant	Anide Michel	60,000
TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE		558,588
DEPARTMENT OF PROJECT MANAGEMENT		
Management		
Director of Project Management	Christopher E. Holt	110,515
Assistant Procurement Manager	Robert Wilson	62,504
Administrative Assistant	Tracy L. Sowinski	48,298
subtotal		221,317
Maintenance Facility Maintenance Laborer	Aaron Blair	44,870
Facility Maintenance Laborer	Darryl Wade	44,870
Facility Maintenance Laborer	Vacant	22,521
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time	Vacant	33,005
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time Seasonal	Vacant	6,500
Facility Maintenance Laborer - Part Time Seasonal	Vacant	6,500
subtotal		158,266
TOTAL DEPARTMENT OF PROJECT MANAGEMENT		379,583
DEPARTMENT OF PARKING ENFORCEMENT & METER SE	ERVICES	
Administration		
Director of On Street & Metered Parking	Gwendolyn Bolden	110,515
Enforcement Office Manager	Deborah A. Meyer	60,868
Shift Supervisor	Vickie Mason	49,754
Shift Supervisor	Vacant	49,754
Shift Supervisor	Vacant	37,315
Administrative Clerk	Vacant	23,250
Program Administrator	Maureen Demus-Lewis	56,322
SUBTOTAL DEDMIT DADKING		387,778
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT PARKING	Pono A Ciompostio	42.004
Clerk Typist 2 Clerk Typist 2	Reno A. Ciampaglia Monica M. Williams	43,291 43,291
subtotal	IVIOTIICA IVI. VVIIIIAITIS	43,291 <b>86,582</b>
		00,002

## Public Parking Authority of Pittsburgh 2023 Salary and Wage Schedule

2023 Salary and wage Sci		
For City of Pittsburgh City	Council	January 1, 2023
Parking Enforcement		Salary/Wage
_	Cooil Porne	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Cecil Barry	
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Christy L. Cox	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	DaShoka T. Davis	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Crystal Dedo	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Myran Dyer	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Allen L. Engleson	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Layontae Gordon	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Eric X. Hart	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Brandon S. Hensch	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Timothy A. Ingold	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Monique T. Jackson	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Robin L. Kimelman	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Anita Koch	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Carly E. Michael	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Dana Murphy	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Tyson L. Perry	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Samantha A. Wiederstein	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Karen Wright	42,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Vacant	41,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Vacant	41,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Vacant	41,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Vacant	41,637
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Vacant	21,401
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Vacant	21,401
Parking Enforcement Officer (Full Time)	Vacant	21,401
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Brandy Blackmon	20,818
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	James L. Frierson	20,818
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Tyler D. Hunt	20,818
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Saundria Jackson	13,922
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Jacob L. Minton	20,818
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Erika Poellnitz	6,961
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Florence Sims	13,922
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Terry Smith	13,922
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Amber Williams	13,922
Parking Enforcement Officer (Part Time)	Vacant	6,961
subtotal		1,151,099
*Positions to accommodate potential enforcement hour cha	anges and part time to full time peo	s.
METER SERVICES		
Maintenance/Collections		
Supervisor of Meter Services	Matthew J. Jendrzejewski	67,190
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech	Gregory Guerriero	49,043
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech	Linda A. Hurney	49,043
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech	Vacant	33,507
Collector/Maintenance Laborer/Repair Tech	Vacant	33,782
subtotal	vacani	232,565
Subtotal		232,565
TOTAL DEPT OF PARKING ENFORCEMENT & METER SER	VICES	
DEPARTMENT OF PARKING SERVICES		
Administration		
Director of Parking Services	Christopher J. Speers	110,515
General Manager of Parking Services (NEW)	Kathryn Van Why	67,600
Administrative Assistant	Karla Turzak	43 577

Public Parking Authority of Pittsburgh 2023 Salary and Wage Schedule For City of Pittsburgh City Council

Administrative Assistant subtotal

Karla Turzak

Page 3 of 3

43,577

221,692

Page 2 of 3

January 1,

		Salai yi vvage
Garage Management	Jacob A. Calalla	EE 706
Garage Manager	Joseph A. Colella Vacant	55,796
Garage Manager	vacani Gerard Kurzawski	26,000
Garage Manager	Darrel Pollard	55,796
Garage Manager		50,000
Garage Manager Garage Manager	Bruce R. Murray Ann Smith	52,575 53,560
Garage Manager	Mary Ellen Schnurr	55,796
Garage Manager	George E. Titchnell	53,245
Garage Manager	David M. Velmire	55,796
Garage Attendant (full time)	Eric Abbondanza	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Michael K. Alberts	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Myron N. Barber	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Christine D. Brocato	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Jayron S. Brown	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Benjamin A. Colaizzi	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Mark L. Dixon	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Eric Dosdor Jr.	32,240
Garage Attendant (full time)	Michael P. Ehrentraut	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Gregory Fryer	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	James L. lafrate	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Stephen Kundrat	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Timothy C. Laird	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Timothy S. Lempp	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Philip Lindsey	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	David R. Livengood	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Deborah Marwood	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vincent D. Marze	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Debra Meyer	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Calvin H. Moran Jr.	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Kimberly A. Parzich	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	James Pearson	32,240
Garage Attendant (full time)	Frank A. Policicchio	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Stuart Polonsky	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Aljaheese S. Price	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Kenneth M. Pricer	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Jennifer A. Redding	32,240
Garage Attendant (full time)	Charles W. Schuessler	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Michael B. Schwimmer	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Eric J. Timerman	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Ronald R. Trautman	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Jimmy J. Vivas	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Nathan R. Wiktorzewski	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Albert Wynn	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	David P. Zorn	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Edward Zunic Jr.	39,936
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vacant	33,280
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vacant	33,280
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vacant	33,280
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vacant	33,280
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vacant	33,280
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vacant	33,280
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vacant	33,280
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vacant	33,280
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vacant	16,704
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vacant	16,704
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vacant	16,704
Garage Attendant (full time)	Vacant	16,704
subtotal		2,206,228

- 1 In 2015 these positions are in the Executive Directors Department. Previously they were in the Administration Depar
- 2 This position was formerly the IT Administrator, and was vacant until XXX. The salary was increased to obtain the qu
- 3 The salary was increased to obtain the quality/level of employee that was needed.
- 4. In 2014 the Mayor's Office directed the Authority to create a full time Facility Maintenance Laborer position for James
- 5 In 2014 the Mayor's Office directed the Authority to move responsibilities of the Enforcement Division to Judi DeVito Director of Pittsburgh Parking Court and Residential Permit Parking.